
Norton Hill News
      Newsletter 2 - Monday  30th September 2024

‘Part of the Midsomer Norton Partnership’

Friday 20th  September Friday 27th September

Bumblebee Class Alfie Wh Alex

Honeybee Class Coen Louis

Dragonfly Class Penelope Willow

Turtle Class Nellie Katie

Terrapin Class Raelyn Joseph

Gecko Class Averie George

Iguana Class Ella Finn

Leopard Class Carter Emma

HEADTEACHERS AWARD
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Dates for your Diary
Date Event Details

Saturday 5th October Scarecrow Hunt PKA/Community Event 

October Black History Month

Monday 7th October - Friday 
11th October Space Week

Tuesday 8th October Individual Pupil Photos Whole School 

Wednesday 16th October Starbooks Reception/Year 1 - More details to follow

Monday 14th October Lear with Me - Leopard Class Parents/carers welcome @ 2pm

Wednesday 16th October Learn with Me - Gecko Class Parents/carers welcome @ 2.15pm

Thursday 17th October Victorian Experience Day Year 2 - See SchoolPing

Friday 18th October Extra Curricular Clubs Finish Y1 - Y4 ONLY

Wednesday 23rd October Learn with Me - Bumblebee Parents/carers welcome @ 9am

Thursday 24th October Learn with Me - Honeybee Parents/carers welcome @ 9am

Thursday  24th October Last day of Term 1 Whole School

Thursday  24th October No After School Club Whole School

Friday 25th October Inset Day Whole School

Monday 4th November Start of Term 2

Monday 4th November Parent Meeting
Reception - Year 4

3.30pm -6.30pm - More details and booking information to follow

Thursday 7th November Parents Meetings
Reception - Year 4

3.30pm -5.30pm - More details and booking information to follow

Monday 4th November - 
Friday 8th November Parents Meetings

Various morning meetings TBC for a few classes - More details and 
booking information to follow

Monday 11th November Armistice Workshops Year 3 & Year 4

Monday 11th November Extra-curricular clubs start All clubs starting

Tuesday 12th November Learn with Me - Dragonfly Class Parents/carers welcome @ 2.15pm

Tuesday 19th November Learn with Me - Iguana Class
Parents/carers welcome @ 2pm

Wednesday 20th November Learn with Me - Turtle Class Parents/carers welcome @ 2pm

Thursday 21st November Learn with Me - Terrapin Class Parents/carers welcome @ 2pm

Wednesday 27th November School Inset Day School Closed to pupils in Reception - Year 4.  School open for Nursery

Wednesday 27th November After School Club Only available until 4.30pm

Thursday 5th December Immunisations School nursing team visit - Form sent via SchoolPing

Friday 6th December Extra-curricular Clubs Finish All clubs finished

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Dinner More details to follow

Friday 20th December No After school Club

Friday 20th December Last day of Term 2

http://www.nortonhillprimary.com
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Office Update

Wraparound Care : Additional spaces have been added to 
every session in ParentPay.  

School Meals - School meal bookings have continued to be 
an issue.  We know this is frustrating and can only apologise.  
Please be reassured that your children will receive a meal.

Free School Meals - 

If you think you may be entitled to Free School meals please 
click the link below to apply: 
https://beta.bathnes.gov.uk/apply-free-school-meals

Tax Free Childcare /Childcare voucher payments - Please 
allow 1 week for payments to be allocated to ParentPay.  To 
enable us to allocate the payments quicker please can you 
email the School Office with the following information EVERY 
TIME.

●  Child's Unique Reference Code
●  Date Paid
●  Amount £ 
● Where and the amount you would like the money 

allocated in ParentPay i.e breakfast club/after 
school club/nursery

Unfortunately we are not able to accept vouchers to pay for 
extra-curricular clubs/meals or trips.

Uniform
We are currently awaiting deliveries for 
the following items

● 24” Pullovers

These will be distributed when they are 
back in stock

Parents Meetings 2024 - 2025

Monday 4th November Parent Meeting
Reception - Year 4 3.30pm -6.30pm - More details and booking information to follow

Thursday 7th November Parents Meetings 
Reception - Year 4 3.30pm -5.30pm - More details and booking information to follow

Monday 4th November - Friday 8th 
November

Parents Meetings 
Reception - Year 4

Various morning meetings TBC for a few classes - More details and booking 
information to follow

Tuesday 22nd April Parent Meeting 
Reception - Year 4 3.30pm -6.30pm - More details and booking information to follow

Wednesday 23rd April Parent Meeting 
Reception - Year 4 3.30pm -6.30pm - More details and booking information to follow

Tuesday 22nd April - Friday 25th 
April

Parents Meetings 
Reception - Year 4

Various morning meetings TBC for a few classes - More details and booking 
information to follow

Learn with Me
Class Date

Bumblebee Wednesday 23rd October 
@ 9am

Honeybee Thursday 24th October @ 
9am

Dragonfly Tuesday 12th November 
@ 2.15pm

Terrapin Tuesday 21st November 
@ 2pm

Turtle Wednesday 20th 
November @ 2pm

Gecko Wednesday 16th October 
@ 2.15pm

Iguana Tuesday 19th November 
@ 2pm

Leopard Monday 14th October @ 
2pm

http://www.nortonhillprimary.com
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